

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 23.036
Description:
Location: Sturgeon Valley Rd Otsego County
Projects(s): 23.036

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$555,452.25	40.87%	0.00%
1	(00987) Payne & Dolan Inc.	\$394,273.73	0.00%	-29.01%
2	(07838) J & N Construction, LLC	\$447,077.00	13.39%	-19.51%
3	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$502,901.40	27.55%	-9.46%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Payne & Dolan Inc.		(2) J & N Construction, LLC	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$18,250.00	\$18,250.00	\$39,237.00	\$39,237.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	3020001	3,900	Ton	\$20.00	\$78,000.00	\$19.30	\$75,270.00	\$16.20	\$63,180.00
	Aggregate Base								
0003	3050002	30,307	Syd	\$1.75	\$53,037.25	\$0.97	\$29,397.79	\$1.74	\$52,734.18
	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Payne & Dolan Inc.		(2) J & N Construction, LLC	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0004	3070200 Trenching	182	Sta	\$95.00	\$17,290.00	\$25.00	\$4,550.00	\$38.32	\$6,974.24
0005	3077031 _ Shld, CI II, Modified	468	Ton	\$20.00	\$9,360.00	\$31.00	\$14,508.00	\$23.77	\$11,124.36
0006	5010061 HMA Approach	53	Ton	\$125.00	\$6,625.00	\$130.00	\$6,890.00	\$145.00	\$7,685.00
0007	5012024 HMA, 4EL	2,929	Ton	\$78.00	\$228,462.00	\$78.70	\$230,512.30	\$67.00	\$196,243.00
0008	8110231 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	17,200	Ft	\$0.20	\$3,440.00	\$0.10	\$1,720.00	\$0.15	\$2,580.00
0009	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	16,190	Ft	\$0.20	\$3,238.00	\$0.10	\$1,619.00	\$0.15	\$2,428.50
0010	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$26,488.72	\$26,488.72
0011	8167002 _ Slope Restoration	182	Sta	\$500.00	\$91,000.00	\$41.52	\$7,556.64	\$211.00	\$38,402.00
Bid Totals:					\$555,452.25		\$394,273.73		\$447,077.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0001	1100001	1	LSUM			\$43,585.00	\$43,585.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Mobilization, Max										
0002	3020001	3,900	Ton			\$18.00	\$70,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Aggregate Base										
0003	3050002	30,307	Syd			\$2.20	\$66,675.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping										
0004	3070200	182	Sta			\$15.00	\$2,730.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Trenching										
0005	3077031	468	Ton			\$28.00	\$13,104.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Shld, CI II, Modified										
0006	5010061	53	Ton			\$145.00	\$7,685.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA Approach										
0007	5012024	2,929	Ton			\$67.00	\$196,243.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 4EL										
0008	8110231	17,200	Ft			\$0.10	\$1,720.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White										
0009	8110232	16,190	Ft			\$0.10	\$1,619.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow										
0010	8120170	1	LSUM			\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices										
0011	8167002	182	Sta			\$495.00	\$90,090.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Slope Restoration										
Bid Totals:							\$502,901.40				